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2017 MEETING: 

R-UNDG ECA ISSUE-BASED COALITION  

ON SOCIAL PROTECTION 

ISTANBUL, TURKEY 

28 APRIL 2017 – 9:00-17:00 (GMT+3) 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Number Country Name Organization E-mail address 

1 Albania Anduena Shkurti UNDP anduena.shkurti@undp.org  

2 Albania Alketa Zazo UNICEF azazo@unicef.org 

3 Armenia Armenuhi Hivakimyan UNICEF ahovakimyan@unicef.org 

4 Azerbaijan Min Yuan UNICEF myuan@unicef.org 

5 Bosnia and Herzegovina Nera Monir Divan UNDP nera.monir-divan@undp.org 

6 Kyrgyzstan Bolotbek Orokov ILO orokov@ilo.org 

7 Kyrgyzstan Gulsana Turusbekova UNICEF gturusbekova@unicef.org 

8 Moldova Ala Lipciu ILO lipciu@ilo.org 

9 Moldova Tileva Margarita UNICEF mtileva@unicef.org 

10 Serbia Jelena Tadzic UNDP jelena.tadzic@undp.org 

11 Tajikistan Yusuf Kurbonkhojaev* UNICEF ykurbonkhojaev@unicef.org 

12 Ukraine Olena Ivanova UNDP olena.ivanova@undp.org 

13 Uzbekistan Ulugbek Olimov UNICEF uolimov@unicef.org 
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14 -- Barbara Rohregger* WHO rohreggerb@who.int  

15 -- Nigina Abaszade UNFPA (Istanbul) abaszade@unfpa.org 

16 -- Dono Abdurazakova FAO (Budapest) Dono.Abdurazakova@fao.org 

17 -- Andrew Allieu UNICEF (Geneva) aallieu@unicef.org 

18 -- Meltem Bayrambey UNDP (Istanbul) meltem.bayrambey@undp.org  

19 -- Dipayan Bhattacharyya WFP (Cairo) dipayan.bhattacharyya@wfp.org 

20 -- Joanne Bosworth UNICEF (Geneva) jbosworth@unicef.org 

21 -- Nilufer Cagatay UN Women (Istanbul) nilufer.cagatay@unwomen.org 

22 -- James Canonge ILO (Geneva) canonge@ilo.org 

23 -- Julian Gomez WFP Julian.gomez@wfp.org  

24 -- Sheila Marnie UNDP (Istanbul) sheila.marnie@undp.org 

25 -- Jessica Owens FAO (Rome) Jessica.Owens@fao.org 

26 -- Jasmina Papa UNDP (Istanbul) jasmina.papa@undp.org 

27 -- Bharati Sadasivam UNDP (Istanbul) Bharati.sadasivam@undp.org  

28 -- Ben Slay UNDP (Istanbul) Ben.slay@undp.org  

29 -- Ieva Vezbergaite UNDP (Istanbul) ieva.vezbergaite@undp.org  

 


